2026 Minors Schedule

Date

Sat., Feb. 28
Sat., Feb. 28
Sun., March 1
Sun., March 1
Sat., March 7
Sat., March 7
Sat., March 7
Sun., March 8
Mon., March 9
Tues., March 10
Wed., March 11
Thurs., March 12
Sat., March 14
Sat., March 14
Sun., March 15
Sun., March 15
Mon., March 16
Tues., March 17
Wed., March 18
Thurs., March 19
Sat., March 21
Sat., March 21
Sat., March 21
Sun., March 22
Mon., March 23
Tues., March 24
Wed., March 25
Thurs., March 26
Sat., March 28
Sat., March 28
Sat., March 28
Sun., March 29
Mon., April 6
Tues., April 7
Wed., April 8
Thurs., April 9
Sat., April 11
Sat., April 11
Sat., April 11
Sun., April 12
Mon., April 13
Tues., April 14
Wed., April 15
Thurs., April 16
Sat., April 18
Sat., April 18

Time
11:30 a.m.
2:30 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
0:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
0:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

Visitors
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Players Sports Padres
Betts Law Padres
SD Madres Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Players Sports Padres
SD Madres Padres
Betts Law Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Betts Law Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
SD Madres Padres
Players Sports Padres
Betts Law Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
SD Madres Padres
Betts Law Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
Players Sports Padres
Betts Law Padres
SD Madres Padres
Players Sports Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
SD Madres Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres

Home
Dr. Lotzof Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
SD Madres Padres
Betts Law Padres
Players Sports Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Players Sports Padres
Betts Law Padres
SD Madres Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Players Sports Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
SD Madres Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
SD Madres Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Betts Law Padres
Players Sports Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Players Sports Padres
SD Madres Padres
Betts Law Padres
Players Sports Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
SD Madres Padres
Betts Law Padres
Betts Law Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres

Field
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South



2026 Min()rS SChedUIe Continued

Date

Sat., April 18
Sun., April 19
Mon., April 20
Tues., April 21
Wed., April 22
Thurs., April 23
Sat., April 25
Sat., April 25
Sat., April 25
Sun., April 26
Mon., April 27
Tues., April 28
Wed., April 29
Thurs., April 30
Sat., May 2
Sat., May 2
Sat., May 2
Sun., May 3
Mon., May 4
Tues., May 5
Wed., May 6
Thurs., May 7
Sat., May 9
Sat., May 9
Sat., May 9
Sat., May 9
Mon., May 11
Tues., May 12
Wed., May 13
Thurs., May 14
Sat., May 16
Sat., May 16
Sat., May 16
Sat., May 16

Mon., May 18
Tues., May 19
Wed., May 20
Thurs., May 21
Wed., May 27
Thurs., May 28
Sat., May 30

Time
2:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
0:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.Im.
1:30 p.m.

Visitors
Dr. Lotzof Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Betts Law Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Players Sports Padres
SD Madres Padres
Betts Law Padres
Players Sports Padres
SD Madres Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Players Sports Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Betts Law Padres
SD Madres Padres
SD Madres Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Players Sports Padres
Betts Law Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
SD Madres Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
Betts Law Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Players Sports Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Betts Law Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
K-Co Construction Padres

PLAYOFFS
5th Place
6th Place
7th Place
8th Place
Low Remaining Seed
2nd Low Remaining Seed
Championship

Home
K-Co Construction Padres
Players Sports Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
Betts Law Padres
SD Madres Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
Players Sports Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
K-Co Construction Padres
Players Sports Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres
Chick-fil-A Padres
Wealth Consulting Padres
Dr. Lotzof Padres
SD Madres Padres
SD Madres Padres
Betts Law Padres
Players Sports Padres
Lefty’s Pizza Padres

4th place

3rd place

2nd place

1st place

High Remaining Seed
2nd High Remaining Seed

Field
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South
South

South
South
South
South
South
South
South



TEAMS

Dr. Lawrence Lotzof, DDS Padres Manager - Brian Gilbert
Lefty’s Pizza Mission Hills Padres Manager - Dan Radjen
Players Sports Grill Padres Manager - Denny Speidel
Betts Law Group Padres Manager - Jason Myles
San Diego Madres Padres Manager - Matt Wood
The Wealth Consulting Company Padres Manager - Mike Woitkoski
Chick-fil-A - Clairemont Padres Manager - Mike Belk

K-Co Construction Padres Manager - Ryan White



