

2026 Minors Schedule

Date	Time	Visitors	Home	Field
Sat., Feb. 28	11:30 a.m.	Lefty's Pizza Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Sat., Feb. 28	2:30 p.m.	Players Sports Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Sun., March 1	12:00 p.m.	Betts Law Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Sun., March 1	2:30 p.m.	SD Madres Padres	Wealth Consulting Padres	South
Sat., March 7	9:00 a.m.	K-Co Construction Padres	Wealth Consulting Padres	South
Sat., March 7	11:30 a.m.	Dr. Lotzof Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Sat., March 7	2:00 p.m.	Lefty's Pizza Padres	SD Madres Padres	South
Sun., March 8	12:00 p.m.	Players Sports Padres	Betts Law Padres	South
Mon., March 9	5:00 p.m.	SD Madres Padres	Players Sports Padres	South
Tues., March 10	5:00 p.m.	Betts Law Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Wed., March 11	5:00 p.m.	Chick-fil-A Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Thurs., March 12	5:00 p.m.	Wealth Consulting Padres	Lefty's Pizza Padres	South
Sat., March 14	9:00 a.m.	Lefty's Pizza Padres	Players Sports Padres	South
Sat., March 14	11:30 a.m.	K-Co Construction Padres	Betts Law Padres	South
Sun., March 15	12:00 p.m.	Chick-fil-A Padres	SD Madres Padres	South
Sun., March 15	2:30 p.m.	Wealth Consulting Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Mon., March 16	5:00 p.m.	Betts Law Padres	Lefty's Pizza Padres	South
Tues., March 17	5:00 p.m.	Wealth Consulting Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Wed., March 18	5:00 p.m.	Dr. Lotzof Padres	Players Sports Padres	South
Thurs., March 19	5:00 p.m.	SD Madres Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Sat., March 21	9:00 a.m.	Players Sports Padres	Wealth Consulting Padres	South
Sat., March 21	11:30 a.m.	Betts Law Padres	SD Madres Padres	South
Sat., March 21	2:00 p.m.	Lefty's Pizza Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Sun., March 22	12:00 p.m.	K-Co Construction Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Mon., March 23	5:00 p.m.	Dr. Lotzof Padres	SD Madres Padres	South
Tues., March 24	5:00 p.m.	K-Co Construction Padres	Lefty's Pizza Padres	South
Wed., March 25	5:00 p.m.	Wealth Consulting Padres	Betts Law Padres	South
Thurs., March 26	5:00 p.m.	Chick-fil-A Padres	Players Sports Padres	South
Sat., March 28	9:00 a.m.	Dr. Lotzof Padres	Lefty's Pizza Padres	South
Sat., March 28	11:30 a.m.	K-Co Construction Padres	Players Sports Padres	South
Sat., March 28	2:00 p.m.	Wealth Consulting Padres	SD Madres Padres	South
Sun., March 29	12:00 p.m.	Chick-fil-A Padres	Betts Law Padres	South
Mon., April 6	5:00 p.m.	SD Madres Padres	Players Sports Padres	South
Tues., April 7	5:00 p.m.	Betts Law Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Wed., April 8	5:00 p.m.	Chick-fil-A Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Thurs., April 9	5:00 p.m.	Wealth Consulting Padres	Lefty's Pizza Padres	South
Sat., April 11	9:00 a.m.	Dr. Lotzof Padres	Wealth Consulting Padres	South
Sat., April 11	11:30 a.m.	Players Sports Padres	Lefty's Pizza Padres	South
Sat., April 11	2:00 p.m.	Betts Law Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Sun., April 12	12:00 p.m.	SD Madres Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Mon., April 13	5:00 p.m.	Players Sports Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Tues., April 14	5:00 p.m.	Chick-fil-A Padres	Wealth Consulting Padres	South
Wed., April 15	5:00 p.m.	K-Co Construction Padres	SD Madres Padres	South
Thurs., April 16	5:00 p.m.	Lefty's Pizza Padres	Betts Law Padres	South
Sat., April 18	9:00 a.m.	SD Madres Padres	Betts Law Padres	South
Sat., April 18	11:30 a.m.	Chick-fil-A Padres	Lefty's Pizza Padres	South

2026 Minors Schedule *Continued*

Date	Time	Visitors	Home	Field
Sat., April 18	2:00 p.m.	Dr. Lotzof Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Sun., April 19	12:00 p.m.	Wealth Consulting Padres	Players Sports Padres	South
Mon., April 20	5:00 p.m.	Betts Law Padres	Wealth Consulting Padres	South
Tues., April 21	5:00 p.m.	Lefty's Pizza Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Wed., April 22	5:00 p.m.	Players Sports Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Thurs., April 23	5:00 p.m.	SD Madres Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Sat., April 25	9:00 a.m.	Betts Law Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Sat., April 25	11:30 a.m.	Players Sports Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Sat., April 25	2:00 p.m.	SD Madres Padres	Wealth Consulting Padres	South
Sun., April 26	12:00 p.m.	Lefty's Pizza Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Mon., April 27	5:00 p.m.	Players Sports Padres	Betts Law Padres	South
Tues., April 28	5:00 p.m.	Lefty's Pizza Padres	SD Madres Padres	South
Wed., April 29	5:00 p.m.	Dr. Lotzof Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Thurs., April 30	5:00 p.m.	K-Co Construction Padres	Wealth Consulting Padres	South
Sat., May 2	9:00 a.m.	Chick-fil-A Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Sat., May 2	11:30 a.m.	Wealth Consulting Padres	Lefty's Pizza Padres	South
Sat., May 2	2:00 p.m.	Betts Law Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Sun., May 3	12:00 p.m.	SD Madres Padres	Players Sports Padres	South
Mon., May 4	5:00 p.m.	SD Madres Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Tues., May 5	5:00 p.m.	Lefty's Pizza Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Wed., May 6	5:00 p.m.	Players Sports Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Thurs., May 7	5:00 p.m.	Betts Law Padres	Wealth Consulting Padres	South
Sat., May 9	9:00 a.m.	Wealth Consulting Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Sat., May 9	11:30 a.m.	SD Madres Padres	K-Co Construction Padres	South
Sat., May 9	2:00 p.m.	Dr. Lotzof Padres	Players Sports Padres	South
Sat., May 9	4:30 p.m.	Betts Law Padres	Lefty's Pizza Padres	South
Mon., May 11	5:00 p.m.	Lefty's Pizza Padres	Chick-fil-A Padres	South
Tues., May 12	5:00 p.m.	Players Sports Padres	Wealth Consulting Padres	South
Wed., May 13	5:00 p.m.	K-Co Construction Padres	Dr. Lotzof Padres	South
Thurs., May 14	5:00 p.m.	Betts Law Padres	SD Madres Padres	South
Sat., May 16	9:00 a.m.	Dr. Lotzof Padres	SD Madres Padres	South
Sat., May 16	11:30 a.m.	Wealth Consulting Padres	Betts Law Padres	South
Sat., May 16	2:00 p.m.	Chick-fil-A Padres	Players Sports Padres	South
Sat., May 16	4:30 p.m.	K-Co Construction Padres	Lefty's Pizza Padres	South
PLAYOFFS				
Mon., May 18	5:00 p.m.	5th Place	4th place	South
Tues., May 19	5:00 p.m.	6th Place	3rd place	South
Wed., May 20	5:00 p.m.	7th Place	2nd place	South
Thurs., May 21	5:00 p.m.	8th Place	1st place	South
Wed., May 27	5:00 p.m.	Low Remaining Seed	High Remaining Seed	South
Thurs., May 28	5:00 p.m.	2nd Low Remaining Seed	2nd High Remaining Seed	South
Sat., May 30	1:30 p.m.	Championship		South

TEAMS

Dr. Lawrence Lotzof, DDS Padres	Manager - Brian Gilbert
Lefty's Pizza Mission Hills Padres	Manager - Dan Radjen
Players Sports Grill Padres	Manager - Denny Speidel
Betts Law Group Padres	Manager - Jason Myles
San Diego Madres Padres	Manager - Matt Wood
The Wealth Consulting Company Padres	Manager - Mike Woitkoski
Chick-fil-A - Clairemont Padres	Manager - Mike Belk
K-Co Construction Padres	Manager - Ryan White